the Amerada Hess Properties, and are not necessarily indicative of future
operations of the Company.  The unaudited pro forma financial statements
should be read in conjunction with the notes thereto and the Audited
Statement of Revenues and Direct Operating Expenses of the Amerada
Hess Properties included in item 7(a) of the Form 8-K.  In addition,
reference should be made to the financial statements of the Company
included in the Form 10-K for the year ended June 30, 1995, and included
in the Form 10-Q for the nine months ended March 31, 1996, filed with the
Securities and Exchange Commission.

   CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (unaudited)
   MARCH 31, 1996

   Historical   Pro Forma
   Chesapeake   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------   -----------   --------
   (in thousands)

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 25,948   $   ---   $ 25,948
Accounts receivable   47,416   160 (a)   47,576
Inventory   7,066   ---   7,066
Other   1,798   ---   1,798
   --------   --------   --------
   82,228   160   82,388
   --------   --------   --------

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT
Oil and gas properties, full cost method
  Evaluated oil and gas properties   279,668   24,560 (a)  304,228
  Unevaluated properties   76,265   14,024 (a)   90,289
Less: accumulated depreciation, depletion
  and amortization   (77,089)   ---   (77,089)
   --------   --------   --------
   278,844   38,584   317,428

Service properties, equipment,
  and other   22,505   ---   22,505
Less: accumulated depreciation,
  depletion and amortization   (5,797)   ---   (5,797)
   --------   --------   --------
   295,552   38,584   334,136
   --------   --------   --------
OTHER ASSETS   6,939   ---   6,939
   --------   --------   --------
TOTAL ASSETS   $384,719   $ 38,744   $423,463
   ========   ========   ========
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Notes payable and current
  maturities of long-term debt   $  8,496   $   ---   $  8,496
Accounts payable   62,491   ---   62,491
Related party payables   6,000   ---   6,000
Accrued liabilities and other   8,048   ---   8,048
Revenues and royalties due others   31,977   ---   31,977
Income taxes payable   116   ---   116
   --------   --------   --------
   117,128   ---   117,128
   --------   --------   --------
LONG-TERM DEBT   184,084   38,744 (a)  222,828
   --------   --------   --------
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES   18,750   ---   18,750
   --------   --------   --------
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Common stock   1,784   ---   1,784
Paid-in capital   32,354   ---   32,354
Accumulated earnings   30,619   ---   30,619
   --------   --------   --------
   64,757   ---   64,757
   --------   --------   ---------
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $384,719   $ 38,744   $423,463
   ========   ========   ========

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this statement.

   CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (unaudited)
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1995

   Historical
   Amerada Hess   Pro Forma
   Chesapeake   Properties   Adjustments  Combined
   ----------  ------------  -----------  --------
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

REVENUES
  Oil an gas sales   $ 56,983   $  7,882   $   ---   $ 64,865
  Oil and gas service
   operations   8,836   ---   ---   8,836
  Interest and other   1,524   ---   ---   1,524
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total revenues   67,343   7,882   ---   75,225
   --------   --------   --------   --------

COST AND EXPENSES
  Production expenses
   and taxes   4,256   948   ---   5,204
  Oil and gas service
   operations   7,747   ---   ---   7,747
  Oil and gas depreciation,
   depletion and amortiza-
   tion   25,410   ---   2,972 (b)   28,382
  Depreciation and amorti-
   zation of other assets   1,765   ---   ---   1,765
  General and administrative,
   net   3,578   ---   --- (c)   3,578
  Interest and other   6,627   ---   2,236 (d)   8,863
   --------   --------   --------   -------
   Total costs and expenses  49,383   948   5,208   55,539
   --------   --------   --------   -------

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   17,960   6,934   (5,208)   19,686
INCOME TAX EXPENSE   6,299   2,461   (1,849)   6,911
   --------   --------   --------   --------
NET INCOME   $ 11,661   $  4,473   $ (3,359)   $ 12,775
   ========   ========   ========   ========

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE
 COMPUTATION
  Net income available to
   common   $ 11,661   $ 12,775
   ========   ========
  Net income per common
   share   $   0.63   $   0.69
   ========   ========
  Weighted average common
   and common equivalent
   shares outstanding   18,624   18,624
   ========   ========

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this statement.

   CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (unaudited)
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1996

   Historical
   Amerada Hess   Pro Forma
   Chesapeake   Properties  Adjustments  Combined
   ----------  -----------  -----------  --------
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

REVENUES
  Oil and gas sales   $ 77,237   $  8,414   $   ---   $ 85,651
  Gas marketing sales   15,345   ---   ---   15,345
  Oil and gas service
   operations   5,317   ---   ---   5,317
  Interest and other   2,041   ---   ---   2,041
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total revenues   99,940   8,414   ---   108,354
   --------   --------   --------   --------
COST AND EXPENSES
  Production expenses
   and taxes   5,839   1,049   ---   6,888
  Gas marketing expenses   14,554   ---   ---   14,554
  Oil and gas service
   operations   4,263   ---   ---   4,263
  Oil and gas depreciation,
   depletion and amortization 35,268   ---   3,280 (b)   38,548
  Depreciation and
   amortization of other
   assets   2,151   ---   ---   2,151
  General and administrative,
   net   3,347   ---   --- (c)   3,347
  Interest and other   9,717   ---   1,677 (d)   11,394
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total costs and expenses   75,139   1,049   4,957   81,145
   --------   --------   --------   --------

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   24,801   7,365   (4,957)   27,209
INCOME TAX EXPENSE   8,804   2,615   (1,760)   9,659
   --------   --------   --------   --------
NET INCOME   $ 15,997   $  4,750   $ (3,197)   $ 17,550
   ========   ========   ========   ========
EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE
 COMPUTATION
  Net income available to
   common   $ 15,997   $ 17,550
   ========   ========
  Net income per common
   share   $   0.83   $   0.91
   ========   ========
  Weighted average common
   and common equivalent
   shares outstanding   19,328   19,328